

Gaslamp Quarter Association Board of Directors meeting Wednesday, March 27, 2024 3:30 PM San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor. San Diego, CA 92101

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Non-Agenda Public Comment (2min)
- 3. Liaison report San Diego Police Department

Captain, Adam Sharki Officer Ryan Hallahan Officer Larry Turner Officer Jason Scott, VICE Clean and Safe Executive Director - Alonso Vivas, Clayton Flower City of San Diego/ State of California Economic Development – Sean Plaisted Council Office District 3 – Malik Thorton Mayor Gloria office – Emily Piatanesi Senator Toni Atkins office – Christopher Vallejo GQHF – Rhiannon Luna Assemblymember- Tasha Boerner Horvath- Margaret Doyle, Field Representative

- 4. **<u>Consent Item</u>**: Approval of the minutes from February 28, 2024, Board of Directors meeting: (ACTION).
- 5. Vending Enforcement–March 28th City meeting for enforcement details Monday March 25th 3 PM
- 6. Opening Day Press conference: With Padres/GQA/MTS/District 3/DSDP Wednesday March 27th 11:00 AM
- 7. Meeting with Councilmember Whitburn Thursday, April 18<sup>th</sup> 11 AM
- 8. DPMG Update
- 9. Promenade Feasibility Study https://projectweb.psomas.com/public/share/LCZVPCdcT103XltfXVpcSkkK
- 10. Cinco in the Gaslamp event- update L. McFarlane
- 11. Marketing/Advertising/Promotional/Events- Update L. McFarlane
- 12. Bollard operation update K. Flatt, Commotion Media
- 13. Financials FY24
- 14. Kiosk renewal contract update
- 15. Old Business:
- 16. Adjournment

Next Gaslamp Quarter Association Board meeting

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 3:30 PM Location TBD